

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9487 of 2021

=====

ROHIT MANOJ MANDHYAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

RAJPUROHIT R BHAWARLAL(9420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

TIRTH N BHATT(8487) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

Date : 21/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh **Notice** to unserved respondent making it returnable on **18.11.2021**.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Manoj