

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9487 of 2021**

=====

ROHIT MANOJ MANDHYAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RAJPUROHIT R BHAWARLAL(9420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

TIRTH N BHATT(8487) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate Mr.Bhawarlal, the matter is adjourned to 24.03.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA